

DATE: April 5, 2021

AGENDA ITEM # 2

TO: Youth Commission

FROM: William Wells, Staff Liaison

SUBJECT: Informational Items

RECOMMENDATION:

Receive information and announcements from City staff

Youth Commission Recruitment

The City is recruiting Los Altos youth interested in serving on the Youth Commission. Applicants must be entering 7th-12th grade by August 2021. Youth Commission applications accepted thru Wednesday, April 14, 2021 and interviews scheduled thereafter.

Youth Commission: The Youth Commission advises the City Council on matters relating to teen and youth issues, including recreation interests, personal concerns, and the need for outreach services. Its purpose is to work with the Recreation Coordinator and staff to address issues relating to teens in the community; Create a forum for public discussion of teen issues; Assist in the planning, promoting, and implementing of programs and services for teens; and Plan and participate in community service activities which benefit the community of Los Altos. Youth Commission meets the first Monday of each month beginning at 6:30 p.m. during the school year. (Four seats term expiring June 2023).

Applicants must be residents of the City of Los Altos to be considered for an appointment. Interested individuals are encouraged to attend a meeting of the Commission on which they seek appointment. Meeting schedules are listed on the City's Online Meeting and Events Calendar at https://www.losaltosca.gov/calendar

Virtual Scavenger Hunt

Thursday April 8, 2021, 11:00am.